ACT 224

H.B. 500.

A Bill for an Act Amending Section 5-72, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended, Relating to Hours of Work: Back-to-Back Scheduling.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 5-72, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is further amended by adding a new subsection to read as follows:

"In operating units rendering public service 24 hours per day and 7 days per week, whenever an employee whose work is subject to shifts is required to render full-time service for more than six consecutive days, he shall be entitled to overtime for each hour of work performed on the seventh day unless after the lapse of 24 nonwork hours."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 5, 1967.)